## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		07/26/2012	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nashua Corporation c/o Cenveo Corporation	
Street Address:	One Canterbury Green, 201 Broad Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0579753	NASHUA
Registration Number:	0964502	NASHUA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05423-T0001A AND T0004A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter	
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/	

900229543 REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0830

OP \$65.00 057975

Date: 07/2	27/2012
------------	---------

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest to Nashua Corporation care of Cenveo Corporation (July 26, 2012)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest to Nashua Corporation care of Cenveo Corporation (July 26, 2012)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest to Nashua Corporation care of Cenveo Corporation (July 26, 2012)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest to Nashua Corporation care of Cenveo Corporation (July 26, 2012)#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest to Nashua Corporation care of Cenveo Corporation (July 26, 2012)#page5.tif

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

**TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is made as of July 26, 2012, by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement as referred to below (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Nashua Corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) the Indenture, dated as of February 5, 2010, as supplemented by the First Supplemental Indenture thereto, dated as of December 21, 2010, and by the Second Supplemental Indenture thereto, dated as of March 2, 2011 (as so supplemented and as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation ('Cenveo"), the Guarantors listed on Schedule A thereto, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Trustee, (the "Trustee"), (ii) the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement" the terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement), among Cenveo, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Holdings"), Cenveo, certain other Subsidiaries of Holdings party thereto (such Subsidiaries, together with Holdings and Cenveo, being referred to herein, collectively, as the "Grantors" and, individually, as a "Grantor"), and the Collateral Agent, (iii) the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4149/0961 (Trademarks) and 023942/0362 (Patents) (as amended. supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement", and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), among Cenveo, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, and (iv) the Agreement for Purchase and Sale (the Purchase Agreement") attached hereto as Exhibit A, between the Grantor, as seller, and Covalence Specialty Adhesives, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability company, as purchaser, dated as of June 29, 2012.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreements, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Cenveo has certified to the Collateral Agent that the sale of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Purchase Agreement is in compliance with the Security Agreements and the Indenture;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3.07(a) of the Security Agreement and an Officers' Certificate executed and delivered by Cenveo to the Collateral Agent on the date hereof (the "Officers' Certificate"), Cenveo has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of the Trademark Collateral from the security interest granted by the Grantor under the Security Agreements; and

WHEREAS, in reliance on the representations set forth in the Officers' Certificate and without independent investigation, the Collateral Agent has agreed to execute and deliver this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns and releases to the Grantor any and all liens and security interests the Collateral Agent has against the Trademark Collateral.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any other right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the respective Grantors, including, but not limited to, any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past, present and future infringements thereof.

Except for the release, discharge and termination of the pledge, assignment, security interests and Liens provided herein, the Security Agreements, all other Security Documents and the Indenture remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms and conditions. For the avoidance of doubt, nothing herein shall constitute any release, satisfaction or cancellation, in part or in full, of any Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) secured by the Security Agreement or any other Security Document, all of which remain in full force and effect and outstanding pursuant to the terms and provisions of the applicable Security Documents creating, evidencing and securing the same.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association, as Collateral Agent

Rv

Name:

Title:

Raymond Delli Colli

Vice President

[Trademark Release Signature Page]

# SCHEDULE I to PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## Trademarks:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner
579,753	September 8, 1953	NASHUA (Stylized)	Registered	Nashua Corporation
964,502	July 24, 1973	NASHUA (Stylized 2)	Registered	Nashua Corporation

## Exhibit A

Purchase Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0836

**RECORDED: 07/27/2012**